
Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 67 Martin Donnelly-Heg 39 Syracuse, NY 0:46:33

2 77 Pat McFalls 53 Pennellville, NY 0:48:51

3 72 Dan Karig 75 Ithaca, NY 0:51:17

Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 56 Daniel Rechlin 24 Watertown, NY 1:06:28

2 85 Elliot Rechlin 24 Watertown, NY 1:11:38

Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 96 Agusto Perez 40 E. Syracuse, NY 0:53:37

2 81 Brian Nilsson 44 Manilus, NY 0:55:43

3 92 Matthew Westerlund 40 Lacona, NY 1:05:49

Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 87 John Rueckheim 58 Freeville, NY 0:53:25

2 90 Dave Wall 55 Kingston, ON 0:57:38

3 89 David Smith 57 Clayton, NY 1:00:58

Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 60 Bob Ames 66 Fairport, NY 0:57:39

2 53 James Hock 62 Cortland, NY 0:59:05

3 79 Dan Murn 60 Fairport, NY 1:01:37

Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 59 Richard Swank 70 Eden, NY 1:13:10

2 97 Coleridge Gill 71 Rochester, NY, NY 1:32:32

Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 50 Audrey Balander 56 Cortland, NY 1:00:53

2 95 Noreen Verdoliva 51 Mexico, NY 1:14:34

3 88 Therese Schmid 55 Fairport, NY 1:18:36

Men 50-59

Men 60-69

Men 70-79

Women Overall Winners

2013 Try-It
Saturday, January 26, 2013   Mannsville, NY
12.7km Cross-Country Ski Race

Men Overall Winners

Men 20-29

Men 40-49



Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 71 Lynn Halliwell 46 Camillus, NY 1:42:00

2 82 Mary  Margaret Ong 45 Camillus, NY 1:43:59

Place Bib # Name Age Hometown Finish Time

1 98 Jennifer Woltjen 55 Endicott, NY 1:20:15

2 91 Barbara Weber 51 Pittsford, NY 1:22:21

3 83 Maria Purcell 54 Watertown, NY 1:28:46

Overall Place Bib # Name Sex Age Hometown Finish Time

1 67 DONNELLY-HEG, Martin M 39 Syracuse,NY 0:46:33

2 77 MCFALLS, Pat M 53 Pennellville, NY 0:48:51

3 72 KARIG, Dan M 75 Ithaca, NY 0:51:17

4 87 RUECKHEIM, John M 58 Freeville, NY 0:53:25

5 96 PEREZ, Agusto M 40 E. Syracuse, NY 0:53:37

6 81 NILSSON, Brian M 44 Manilus, NY 0:55:43

7 90 WALL, Dave M 55 Kingston, ON 0:57:38

8 60 AMES, Bob M 66 Fairport, NY 0:57:39

9 53 HOCK, James M 62 Cortland,NY 0:59:05

10 50 BALANDER, Audrey F 56 Cortland, NY 1:00:53

11 89 SMITH, David M 57 Clayton, NY 1:00:58

12 79 MURN, Dan M 60 Fairport, NY 1:01:37

13 73 KASCHAK, Robert M 55 South Park, PA 1:02:37

14 75 KUEHL, Robert M 63 Rochester, NY, NY 1:02:44

15 92 WESTERLUND, Matthew M 40 Lacona, NY 1:05:49

16 56 RECHLIN, Daniel M 24 Watertown, NY 1:06:28

17 57 RECHLIN, Dave M 55 Watertown, NY 1:06:31

18 62 BLODGETT, William M 68 Rodman, NY 1:07:21

19 76 LUTTERBEIN, Mark M 61 Webster, NY 1:09:35

20 61 BERSANI, Tom M 56 Skaneateles, NY 1:11:01

21 85 RECHLIN, Elliot M 24 Watertown, NY 1:11:38

22 94 WRIGHT, Jerry M 64 Arbutus, MD 1:12:09

23 74 KEITH, Douglas M 56 North Brookfield, NY 1:13:08

24 59 SWANK, Richard M 70 Eden, NY 1:13:10

25 66 CURCIO, Jerry M 57 Oswego, NY 1:13:50

26 95 VERDOLIVA, Noreen F 51 Mexico, NY 1:14:34

27 51 BYRNE, Bill M 64 Jamesville, NY 1:15:36

28 80 NAKLICK, Jim M 57 Pierrepont Manor, NY 1:15:52

29 69 GLUCKSTEIN, Joel M 54 Rochester, NY 1:16:57

30 65 CRAVEN, Lee M 59 Bridgewater, NY 1:18:33

31 88 SCHMID, Therese F 55 Fairport, NY 1:18:36

Overall Times

Women 40-49

Women 50-59



32 68 EATON, Robert D. M 56 Cato, NY 1:19:43

33 98 WOLTJEN, Jennifer F 55 Endicott, NY 1:20:15

34 84 PUSATIER, Steve M 68 E. Amherst, NY 1:20:37

35 91 WEBER, Barbara F 51 Pittsford, NY 1:22:21

36 99 LEPAK, Lawrence M 63 Endicott, NY 1:22:50

37 63 BRISTOL, Zachary M 57 Gouverneur, NY 1:25:44

38 86 REESE, Dan M 46 Carlisle, PA 1:26:41

39 83 PURCELL, Maria F 54 Watertown, NY 1:28:46

40 55 PESCO-KOPLOWITZ, Luana F 57 Plainville, NY 1:30:27

41 54 KOPLOWITZ, Barry M 58 Plainville, NY 1:30:28

42 97 GILL, Coleridge M 71 Rochester, NY 1:32:32

43 78 MERRIAM, Walter M 69 Fayetteville, NY 1:33:35

44 93 WHITT, Mark M 65 Lewiston 1:39:20

45 71 HALLIWELL, Lynn F 46 Camillus, NY 1:42:00

46 82 ONG, Mary Margaret F 45 Camillus, NY 1:43:59

52 BYRNE, Terry M 50 Syracuse, NY DNF

64 CASH, Dave M 63 Orchard Park, NY DNF

58 SWANK, Kathryn F 67 Eden, NY DNS

70 HALLIDAY, Douglas M 63 East Syracuse, NY DNS


